PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6610690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID PADILLA	03/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATA INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	2300 SOUTH RESERVOIR STREET
Internal Address:	UNIT 301
City:	POMONA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91766

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29646453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2059720145

Email: kbush@bushlaw.us
Correspondent Name: KENNETH M. BUSH
Address Line 1: PO BOX 381146

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATA-PADILLA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH M. BUSH	
SIGNATURE:	/KMB/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

506563911

source=ATA-Assingment-DP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055663 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I. DAVID PADILLA ("Assignor"), having an address of 14094 Bluewood Drive, Fontana, California 92337, a co-inventor of the invention described hereinbelow, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ATA INDUSTRIES, INC., a California corporation, having a principal address of 2300 South Reservoir Street, Unit 301, Pomona, California 91766, its successors, assigns and nominees (the foregoing collectively, "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the invention catalied "SMART DEVICE HOLDER" (the "Invention"), such right, title and interest including, but not limited to, all rights in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/646453 filed on May 4, 2018, and all letters patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, or re-issues thereof, and authorize the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue all patents on the Invention or resulting therefore to Assignee for its own use and benefit, and Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that Assignor has a full right to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly effective as of May 4, 2018

3/1/2021

DAVID PADILLA

PATENT

REEL: 055663 FRAME: 0056